DATA SHEET
THIN FILM CHIP RESISTORS
AUTOMOTIVE GRADE
NT series
0.1% TO 1%, TC10 TO TC50
sizes 0402/0603/0805/1206/2010
RoHS compliant
P

⚫ Non-forbidden materials used in
products / production
ORDERING EXAMPLE
The ordering code of a NT0402 chip resistor, TCR 50, value 100Ω with
±0.5% tolerance, Pb-Free with pure matte tin termination, supplied in 7-
inch tape reel, is: NT0402DRE07100RL.
NOTE
1. All our Rchip products meet RoHS compliant and Halogen Free. "LFP" of the
internal 2D reel label mentions "Lead Free Process".
2. On customized label, "LFP" or specific symbol can be printed.
GLOBAL PART NUMBER
NT   XXXX   X   X   X   XX   XXXXX   X
               (1)           (2)   (3)   (4)     (5)           (6)           (7)
(1) SIZE
0402 / 0603 / 0805 / 1206 / 2010
(2) TOLERANCE
 B    =  ±  0.1%
 C    =  ±  0.25%
D    =  ±  0.5%
 F     =  ±  1%
(3) PACKAGING TYPE
R = Paper taping reel
K = Embossed taping reel
(4) TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT OF RESISTANCE
B  =  ±  10 ppm/°C
D = ±  25 ppm/°C
 E = ±  50 ppm/°C
(5) TAPING REEL
07 = 7 inch dia. Reel
(6) RESISTANCE VALUE
There are 2~4 digits indicated the resistor value.
Letter R/K/M is decimal point
Example: 100R = 100Ω
    1K = 1,000Ω
(7) DEFAULT CODE
Letter L indicates Pb-Free with pure matte tin termination. (NOTE)
Letter S indicates Sn/Pb termination.
Chip Resistor Surface Mount
Product specification
3
9
SERIES NT 0402 to 2010
Feb. 12, 2026 V.3
MARKING
NT0402
 No marking
NT0603
 E-96 series: including values 10/11/13/15/20/75 of E-24 series, 3 digits
E-24 series: exception values 10/11/13/15/20/75 of E -24 series, one short bar
under marking letter
NT0805 / NT1206 / NT2010
Both E-24 and E-96 series: 4 digits
First three digits for significant figure and 4th digit for number of zeros